

Ref. No.: SCML/2023-24/190

Date: December 07, 2023

To,
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai-400 001

Scrip Code : 511700

Subject : Intimation of Record Date pursuant to Regulation 42 of Securities & Exchange

Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,

2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations").

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 42 of SEBI Listing Regulations, the Company has fixed **Friday**, **the 29**th **Day of December 2023**, as the Record Date, for the following purposes, subject to the approval of shareholders at the ensuing Extra-ordinary General Meeting of the Company scheduled to be held on Monday, December 18, 2023:

| Record Date | Purpose | Ratio |
|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---|
| Friday, December 29, 2023 | Sub-division of Equity Share | 10 to 1 i.e. Sub-division of 1 (One) Equity Share of the face |
| | | value of Rs. 10/- each fully paid-up into 10 (Ten) Equity |
| | | Shares of the face value of Re. 1/- each fully paid-up. |
| | Bonus Issue | 2:1 i.e. 2 (Two) Bonus Equity Shares of the face value of Re. |
| | | 1/- each fully paid up for every 1 (One) existing Equity Shares |
| | | of Face Value of Re. 1/- each fully paid up. |

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

For Standard Capital Market Limited

Ram Gopal Jindal Managing Director Din NO: 06583160

Place: Delhi







